Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 12-Feb-07
Reporting Period: December 2005 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-12-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 8,343,465 92,479,780
Brandy 1,226,684 11,197,326
Rum, Gin and Vodka 764,149 10,362,377
Alcohol 173,805,885 2,016,982,492
Production Total 184,140,183 2,131,021,975
Withdrawals
Taxable 19,884,936 254,778,193
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 752,550 10,583,557
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 6,898,738 100,632,665
For use US, Hospital, Education 182,485 2,961,724
For research, testing 6,446 37,972,931
Tax Free Total 7,840,219 152,150,877
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 402,529,482
Brandy 57,059,002
Rum, Gin and Vodka 7,162,023
Alcohol and Spirits 54,465,385
Miscellaneous 284,955
Total 521,500,847
Materials used in Production (pounds)
Corn 1,092,397,793 14,380,439,863
Rye 9,848,724 124,981,850
Malt, Barley & Other 12,667,559 108,785,704
Wheat & Sorghum 12,563,246 196,341,196
Total Grain 1,127,477,322 14,810,548,523

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Current Month

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)

Whisky 4,896,474
Brandy 1,448,588
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 2,121,783

Virgin Islands 522,014
258,643
Gin 1,040,470

Vodka 5,564,398
Cordials 3,726,940
Cocktails 218,667
Tequila 842,069
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits 119,061
Miscellaneous 387,620

Non-Whisky Total 16,250,253
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky 21,146,727
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)

Total 30,880

Bottled for Export

Whisky 1,013,924
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol 258,356
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc. 99,562

Total 1,371,842
Grand Total 22,549,449

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.tth.gov

TTB S 5110-12-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

65,579,500
14,600,840
29,170,319
7,984,890
4,703,380
17,803,281
81,658,595
52,713,284
5,744,437
14,537,787
847,806
3,725,608
233,490,227
299,069,727

485,793

17,733,742
2,183,054
1,647,525

21,562,252

321,117,772
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Current Year
Cumulative Year to

Current Month Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits 5,403,455 79,334,840
Imported Whisky 1,685,724 21,653,916
Domestic Whisky 3,668,580 51,660,457
Brandy 1,121,132 18,084,692
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 1,825,675 22,494,720
Virgin Islands 345,110 6,513,722
Other 179,361 2,991,886
Gin 723,762 10,601,633
Vodka 938,269 14,689,520
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc. 560,964 8,854,156
Tequila 973,641 14,118,197
Total 17,425,673 250,997,739
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine 1,096,773 11,062,494
Alcohol Flavoring Materials 178,446 2,926,649
Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky 1,661,996 20,043,892
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican 1,614,773 21,551,893
Virgin Islands 306,624 3,886,074
Other 164,356 3,212,618
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka 80,502 4,109,628
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc. 706,775 9,678,241
Tequila 694,211 12,251,640
Total 5,229,237 74,733,986
Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production 82,877,775 896,510,955
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel 16,298,748 185,478,966
Fuel 62,440,245 671,334,199
Used in Manufacture of Articles 2,320,284 22,750,509
Ending Inventory 20,962,757
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production 24,081,406 257,426,950
Withdrawals 13,110,645 165,206,681
Used in Manufacture of Articles 6,592,866 67,285,366
Ending Inventory 10,523,620

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



