

## **Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau**

**National Revenue Center** 

Report Date:

Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit

12-Feb-07

Reporting Period: December 2005

Report Symbol: TTB S 5110-12-2005

Current Year
Cumulative Year to

		Cumulative Year to	
	<b>Current Month</b>	Date	
Net Production			
Whisky	8,343,465	92,479,780	
Brandy	1,226,684	11,197,326	
Rum, Gin and Vodka	764,149	10,362,377	
Alcohol	173,805,885	2,016,982,492	
Production Total	184,140,183	2,131,021,975	
Withdrawals			
Taxable	19,884,936	254,778,193	
Tax Free			
For addition to wine Total	752,550	10,583,557	
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	6,898,738	100,632,665	
For use US, Hospital, Education	182,485	2,961,724	
For research, testing	6,446	37,972,931	
Tax Free Total	7,840,219	152,150,877	
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=F	Foreign Trade Zone		
<b>End-of-Month Inventory</b>			
Whisky	402,529,482		
Brandy	57,059,002		
Rum, Gin and Vodka	7,162,023		
Alcohol and Spirits	54,465,385		
Miscellaneous	284,955		
Total	521,500,847		
Materials used in Production (pounds)			
Corn	1,092,397,793	14,380,439,863	
Rye	9,848,724	124,981,850	
Malt, Barley & Other	12,667,559	108,785,704	
Wheat & Sorghum	12,563,246	196,341,196	
Total Grain	1,127,477,322	14,810,548,523	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

		Current Year
		Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
<b>Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)</b>		
Whisky	4,896,474	65,579,500
Brandy	1,448,588	14,600,840
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,121,783	29,170,319
Virgin Islands	522,014	7,984,890
Others	258,643	4,703,380
Gin	1,040,470	17,803,281
Vodka	5,564,398	81,658,595
Cordials	3,726,940	52,713,284
Cocktails	218,667	5,744,437
Tequila	842,069	14,537,787
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits	119,061	847,806
Miscellaneous	387,620	3,725,608
Non-Whisky Total	16,250,253	233,490,227
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	21,146,727	299,069,727
<b>Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallo</b>	ons)	
Total	30,880	485,793
<b>Bottled for Export</b>		
Whisky	1,013,924	17,733,742
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	258,356	2,183,054
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	99,562	1,647,525
Total	1,371,842	21,562,252
Grand Total	22,549,449	321,117,772

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov

		Current Year Cumulative Year to
	Current Month	Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing		
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	5,403,455	79,334,840
Imported Whisky	1,685,724	21,653,916
Domestic Whisky	3,668,580	51,660,457
Brandy	1,121,132	18,084,692
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,825,675	22,494,720
Virgin Islands	345,110	6,513,722
Other	179,361	2,991,886
Gin	723,762	10,601,633
Vodka	938,269	14,689,520
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	560,964	8,854,156
Tequila	973,641	14,118,197
Total	17,425,673	250,997,739
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	1,096,773	11,062,494
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	178,446	2,926,649
<b>Bottled Imports</b>		
Imported Whisky	1,661,996	20,043,892
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	1,614,773	21,551,893
Virgin Islands	306,624	3,886,074
Other	164,356	3,212,618
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	80,502	4,109,628
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	706,775	9,678,241
Tequila	694,211	12,251,640
Total	5,229,237	74,733,986
Operations at Denaturing Facility Completely Denatured Alcohol		
Production	82,877,775	896,510,955
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	16,298,748	185,478,966
Fuel	62,440,245	671,334,199
Used in Manufacture of Articles	2,320,284	22,750,509
Ending Inventory	20,962,757	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	24,081,406	257,426,950
Withdrawals	13,110,645	165,206,681
Used in Manufacture of Articles	6,592,866	67,285,366
Ending Inventory	10,523,620	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof. http://www.ttb.gov